



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 443/2024 CRL.M.A. 1733/2024**

**VEER SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Najibur Rahman and Mr. Veer  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

**STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.  
Mr. Mustaq Ahmed, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

% **30.09.2024**

1. At joint request of the parties, list on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/RK**