



\$~46

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 443/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1733/2024

VEER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Najibur Rahman, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Pankaj Kumar, PS. Jyoti Nagar.
Mr. Mustaq Ahmed, Adv. for
complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 14.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/dss