



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 443/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1733/2024 STAY**

VEER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Mr. Manas
Raj Singh & Mr. Najibur Rehman,
Advts.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Pankaj Kumar, PS Jyoti
Nagar.
Mr. Mustaq Ahmed, Adv. for R-2
along with R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

No time left.

List on 03rd November, 2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 14, 2025/GS