



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 443/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1733/2024 STAY**

VEER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Najibur Rahman, Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Mr. Sonu Kumar Gautam, Mr. Himesh Mishra, Ms. Vanshika Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP with SI Pankaj Kumar, PS-Jyoti Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

Learned APP appearing on behalf of State seeks time to place on record the status report.

Status report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Respondent No. 2 may file reply before the next date.

List on 16.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/vd/na