



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 443/2024 &CRL.M.A. 1733/2024**

VEER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Najibur Rahman and Mr. Avinash
Jina, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State along
with SI Pankaj Kumar
Mr. Mustaq Ahmad, Advocate with
the respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.07.2026

List on 11.12.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2026/nr